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COMMON'/ EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

L COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Clyarfield County, Pennsylvania FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICTY

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

L™ comonnasse ()% )| HE-C D)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an apped! from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
CHERYL ALLEN 46-3-02

ADORESS OF APPELLANT G STATE 7P CODE
R.R. 2, Box 387 Woodland PA 16881

DATE OF JUDGMENT TN THE CASE OF (Paint) TDefendant)
07/07/03 Grampian Hardware vs Allen, Ronald, et al

QAIM NC SIGNATUR APPELLANT OR MIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

0000136-03
Ccv
L : /ZP/L/ // % [7//

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa RC.PJP. No.

1008B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o | 1007(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20 ) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7} in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Grampia are , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)

(Common Pleas No. 03"", ] q t? "(‘j\ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule Q@Nﬁ judgment of non pros.

Signalnt of a}ipellant ‘or his attomey or agent
RULE: T Grampian Hardware
Name of appefige(s)

, appellee(s).

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days ofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by cerfified or registered mail.

(2) K you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) M,

Signatwe of Prothonotary or Deputy

F“_EDA Golaveech

R, pd §5.00
AUG 05 Zﬂz%lcop

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

; S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
O a copy of the Notice of Appeal Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
- (ate of service)~ - == =7 bypersonal service [J by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's

recelpt attached hereto and upon the appellee {name)

, on
[ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
[Jand further that | served the Rule to

File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appelleg(s) to whom ‘
the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
manl sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFF!RMED)AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF

Signature of affiant

Signature of oflicial before whom affidavil was made

Thle of official

My commission expires on




>

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
\ COUNTY OF;,_CLEARFIELD

NOﬂCEOFJUDGMEg;ﬂRANSCRPT

Moy, DL o PLAINTIFF/JUDGMEﬁll OB | ooncss
46-3-02 [GRAMPIAN HARDWARE 1
OJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 124
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
agdress: §50 LEONARD STREET L ]
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT/JUDGMENTC&%BI;Q%DRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 'TALLEN, RONALD, ET AL. 1

RR2 BOX 387
WOOODLAND, PA 16881

CHERYL ALLEN -
RR2 BOX 387 Docket No.: CV-0000136-03
WOODLAND, PA 16881 Date Filed: 4/03/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: ‘
Judgrnent: —LBPAULT JUUGMENT ELTE

0311480

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __GRAMPIAN HARDWARE,

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ ALLEN, RONALD

in the amount of $ 4,025.99 on: (Date of Judgment) _7/07/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
: D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,890.95
Judgment Costs $L—83
Interest on Jud t —_— VY
D This case dismissed without prejudice. An%rneyoi?eeus omen g___ 00
Total $_4,025.99
Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits S
Post Judgment Costs $____ 0
Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK GF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/THANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

r v o
JUL 0T angate Ra_&ﬂ o, L , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC315-03  pATE PRINTED: 7/07/03 10:39:40 AM



* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

\ COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGMAESNET/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF/JUDGME NA%E énd ADDRESS
' 46-3-02 [GRAMPIAN HARDWARE T
DJ Name: Hon, PO BOX 124
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT/JUDGMENT CRERITOR:
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 ALLEN, RONALD, ET AL. L

RR2 BOX 387
WOOODLAND, PA 16881

RONALD ALLEN . L
RR2 BOX 387 ‘ Docket No.: CV-0000136-03
WOOODLAND, PA 16881 Date Filed: 4/03/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: —_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
@ Judgment was entered for; (Name) __GRAMPTAN HARDWARE,

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ AL, LEN, .CHERYL

in the amount of $ 4_025.99 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/07/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. . (Date & Time)
D Damages will be v_asseé.sed on: B . Amount of Judgment $_3,890.95
. ' ’ ' Judgment Costs $&%
Int t — e UV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. :ﬂirriseyoge\él;dgment g .00
Total $_4,025.99

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
‘ : Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIViL DiVISIGN. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

JUL 0 7 2003

Date Lo O Yo, & , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC315-03  paATE PRINTED: 7/07/03 10:40:04 AM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

SUBICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

'~ .
G COMMON PLEAS No. 1’) LT N

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellont has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appedl from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST NG, OR NAME OF D,
- L 1 46~3-02
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary W SIATE 7P CODE
o Lonn 307 R A s dols
DATE OF JUDGMENT W THE CASE OF (Plairtiff) {Defendant)
L1 /oi]00 R R ST vs b
QAWM NO. SOGNATURE OF APPELLANTT)R ms ATTORNEY on AGENT
cv Coeiino-03 ) i
G0-8A [ ~& /
LT i Y

This block will be signed ONLY when this nofcmon is required under Pa. RC.PJ.F‘. No. - ']f appe/lant was CLAIMANT (‘\éé Pa RC.PJ.P. No.

10088. OULA DT T el QRS T b .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6 fifit&ction before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. €005 FIICE {f\igpMPL AINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPI.AINT AND RULE TO FILE

JUl

(This section of form to be used. ONLY. when :appeliant .\was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC. PJP No. 1 001( 7) in action before D/stnct Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from capy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Cocnpdon ootio, , appellee(s), to file o complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. i -4 L"' 3 - Cg \ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule i'] suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
\ .
\ A AN \ . s \

( “Signatwb of appellant ‘or s attomey or agent
’

RULE: To v at o Herdnonaes , appellee(s).
Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appedl within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. é) M/
o L L

Date: '.qugnﬂ-.'- 1, o2 -
i 0 Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Clearfield

_3S8
EFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _03-1148-CD . upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service} __ 8/6/03 o

+ [ by personal service X1 by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto. and upon the appellee, {name) Grampian_Hardware , On
August 6 2003

: [ by personal service X] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanging the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressedon _ July 6 ,_2003 ' byepersonal service [X by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

© NORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
IS 6 DAYOF __ August, 2003

N, \ \ ;\,
_ i JOSEPH COLAVECCHI ,~-ESQUIRE Signature of affiant

Gratue of Slicial Falore whem ghidhvil was made

otpry Jubhe

dle of official T

Y

NOTARIAL SEAL

Y commissionexpreson R~ 17-05 LINDA L. ZIEMBO, Notary Public
T Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County, PA -

My Commission Expires December 17, 2005

FILED
B33 4

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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4 LIS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET
SUITE 133
CLEARFIELD, PA

NOTICE OF JUDGMEN bT
PLAINTIFF/JJUDGME AS
ALLEN, RONNEY, “Ef"AET" n
RR2 BOX 387 '
WOOODLAND, PA 16881

-
- VS.

DEFENDANTAUDGMENT CRERITOR:

Telophone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 (GRAMPIAN HARDWARE TV AND APPLIANCES
PO BOX 124
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838

RICHARD A. IRELAND L

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000136-03

SUITE 133 Date Filed: 5/16/03

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: 0 3 E-CD

Judgment: —FOR DEFENDANT

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _GRAMPTAN HARDWARE TV AND APPLIANCES

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ ALLEN, RONNEY, ET AL.

in the amount of $ Qo on:

I:] Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ .00
Judgment Costs $—-8g
Interest on Judgment _ UV
l:l This case dismissed without prejudice. F, L E D Attarnoy Foos g 2 00
X Total $ .00
e Q@/
D Amount of Judgment Subject to AUG 2 9 2003

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

William A. Shaw Post Judgment Costs $
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts sz=z====zz==

Certitied Judgment Total $

(Date of Judgment) 7/07/03

(Date & Time)

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

JUL 07 2003 Date

“RL&(L QQD}\Q

, District Justice

I certify that this is a true and carrect copy of t
o

U6 0 7'2003 Date

ecord of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 7/07/03

SEAL

11:15:18 AM



C'OMMOT\JWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF. CLEARFTELD NOTICE OF JUDGI\QI\ESl\éT/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF/JUDGME NA%E :nd ADDRESS
46-3-02 [GRAMPIAN HARDWARE o
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 124
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
Astess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT/JUDGMENTCﬁAFFE Q&DRESS
Telophone: (814) 765-5335 16830 ALLEN, RONALD, ET AL 1
RR2 BOX 387
WOOODLAND, PA 16881
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000136-03
SUITE 133 Date Filed: 4/03/03

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: - DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Iz] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _GRAMPIAN HARDWARE,

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)__ ALLLLEN, CHERYL

in the amount of $ 4,025.99_ on: (Date of Judgment) 7/07/03

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,890.95
Judgment Costs $_.__.13__5-_gig
| Jud t .UV

l:l This case dismissed without prejudice. :ttt%rrisetyopeet; gmen 2 .00
Total $_4,025.99

D Amount of Judgment Subject to

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

:'U‘:l?_z_oua_ Date Reo O Q’QQI\Q‘ , District Justice
| certify that this is a true @d@ct copy of the recqrd of the proceedings containing the judgment.

ue_nz 2003 Date

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

, District Justice

AOPC31503  pATE PRINTED:  7/07/03 10:40:04 AM



) C‘le\hO.NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
RO LN NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

o D N PLAINTIFF/JUDGME O AobRESS
46-3-02 [GRAMPIAN HARDWARE 7
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 124
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT/JUDGMENT CRERITOR:
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [—ALLEN, RONALD, ET AL. 1
RR2 BOX 387
WOOODLAND, PA 16881
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000136-03
SUITE 133 Date Filed: 4/03/03
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTPF

IE Judgment was entered for: (Name) _GRAMPIAN HARDWARE

IE Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ALLEN, RONALD

in the amount of § 4,025.99 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/07/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,890.95
Judgment Costs $____.135_-83
. . , . Interest on Judgment —A"
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attirney Feeus g 2 .00
Total $_4,025.99

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

Uw Date Reo o Swo. L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true a{ng,c ct copy of the record of the proceedipgs containing the judgment.
AUG 072003  opare é@

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC315-03  pATE PRINTED:  7/07/03 10:39:40 AM
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @ CO
o

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1148-CD
Grampian Hardware vs. Cheryl and Ronny Allen

Dear Grampian Hardware:

Please Dbe advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ' ¢ 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of IntentlonA
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement . of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Ve,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator

Pr




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1148-CD
Grampian Hardware vs. Cheryl and Ronny Allen

Dear Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years® 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed The Statement of - Intention
to Proceed must be filed w1th the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 0549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.
the Court g

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1148-CD
Grampian Hardware vs. Cheryl and Ronny Allen

Dear Ronny Allen:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. . ¢ &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Sgatement of Intention.
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

ot
)

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated. '

By the Court,

- L DS

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY

and CLERK of COURTS

P.O. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1148-CD
Grampian Hardware vs. Cheryl and Ronny Allen

Dear Ronny Allen:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least

4 two years. . 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention.
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail ¢to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Wesd X DD

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division ~

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

06-0188-CD  00-0793-CD  00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD  00-0799-CD  01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD  00-0822-CD  01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD  00-0823-CD  01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD  00-0992-CD  01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD  00-1019CD  02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD  00-1061-CD  02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD  00-1062-CD  02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD  00-1078-CD  02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD  00-1085-CD  02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD  00-1264-CD  03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD  00-1372-CD  03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD  00-1386-CD  03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD  00-1492-CD
/7 i
NANM N = L Lo

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FILED
- MAY 04 2005@\7

“William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrte




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

NOW, this day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:
96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD" 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
BY THE COURT:
5, ¢ J. Ammerman, President Judge
1e¢ ¢/

Ql
Y 04 cc M)Ts
Wlllmm A Shaw
rothondtary/Clerk of Courts




